
2009-2010 Francis Marion University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-10   Conf: 10-8   Home: 10-3   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 4-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Boyd, Simel 28-26 784 28.0 138-263 .525 10-35 .286 55-104 .529 85 99 184 6.6 63 2 48 66 19 40 341 12.2
22 Anderson, Kaylan 28-23 657 23.5 94-235 .400 20-75 .267 83-116 .716 33 64 97 3.5 57 1 60 71 15 18 291 10.4
20 Robinson, Kendrick 28-25 668 23.9 94-241 .390 36-126 .286 47-63 .746 14 83 97 3.5 38 0 48 45 0 29 271 9.7
33 Faulkner, Robert 20-2 240 12.0 66-119 .555 6-16 .375 13-33 .394 34 51 85 4.3 60 2 11 39 13 19 151 7.6
43 Smith, Andrew 28-26 506 18.1 77-149 .517 0-1 .000 32-55 .582 45 49 94 3.4 82 5 17 40 20 18 186 6.6
42 Turner, David 28-4 510 18.2 62-166 .373 17-55 .309 40-57 .702 32 99 131 4.7 64 1 43 52 13 28 181 6.5
02 Mains, Herman 28-10 496 17.7 69-154 .448 10-39 .256 30-43 .698 24 55 79 2.8 57 2 34 37 1 27 178 6.4
05 Julious, Bryant 28-8 492 17.6 50-139 .360 24-63 .381 25-34 .735 9 56 65 2.3 46 1 54 46 1 24 149 5.3
23 Candelaria, Mike 22-12 453 20.6 34-89 .382 29-82 .354 10-13 .769 5 29 34 1.5 35 0 66 46 2 24 107 4.9
03 Gullatte, Edward 28-2 503 18.0 46-97 .474 7-23 .304 32-50 .640 23 50 73 2.6 66 3 55 33 7 41 131 4.7
44 Petreikis, Mindaugas 26-1 221 8.5 18-40 .450 0-0 .000 21-40 .525 23 20 43 1.7 31 1 7 29 8 7 57 2.2
30 Peterson, Andy 20-0 114 5.7 15-32 .469 0-2 .000 5-8 .625 7 17 24 1.2 22 0 7 7 1 4 35 1.8
34 Sinkler, Mark 9-1 31 3.4 1-8 .125 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.6 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
Total 28 5675 202.7 764-1732 .441 160-521 .307 394-618 .638 387 734 1121 40.0 624 18 450 512 100 279 2082 74.36
Opponents 5675 202.7 628-1550 .405 144-457 .315 483-728 .663 318 690 1008 36.0 520 16 344 557 103 243 1883 67.25

Team Statistics FMU OPP
SCORING 2082 1883
    Points Per Game 74.4 67.3
    Scoring Margin 7.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 764-1732 628-1550
    Field Goal Pct .441 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-521 144-457
    3PT FG Pct .307 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 394-618 483-728
    FT Pct .638 .663
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 17.3
REBOUNDS 1121 1008
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 36.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 450 344
    Assists Per Game 16.1 12.3
TURNOVERS 512 557
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 19.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 279 243
    Steals Per Game 10.0 8.7
BLOCKS 100 103
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.7
ATTENDANCE 11,464 12,023
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-882 11-1,093
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-134

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Francis Marion 977 1075 30 2082
Opponents 873 985 25 1883

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/09 vs UPR-Mayaguez W 82-41 100
11/16/09 vs UPR-Rio Piedras W 87-75 75
11/18/09 CARVER BIBLE COLLEGE W 101-62 1611
11/20/09 vs Coker College W (OT) 72-68 262
11/21/09 vs St. Andrews W 89-68 100
11/24/09 at Apprentice School L (OT) 67-72 293
11/30/09 ALLEN UNIVERSITY W 93-53 611

* 12/02/09 USC AIKEN W 83-73 1100
12/05/09 THE APPRENTICE SCHOOL W 82-65 342

* 01/02/10 UNC PEMBROKE W 67-64 503

01/04/10
SOUTHERN WESLEYAN
UNIVERSITY W 81-66 100

* 01/06/10 at Lander University W 82-58 310
* 01/09/10 at Augusta State L 62-89 2301
* 01/13/10 at USC Aiken W (OT) 77-71 2567

* 01/16/10
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN ST.
UNIV. W 68-60 600

* 01/17/10 COLUMBUS STATE UNIVERSITY W 65-62 505
* 01/23/10 FLAGLER COLLEGE W 83-51 1017
* 01/29/10 at Georgia College L 61-71 833
* 01/31/10 at University of Montevallo W 75-67 875
* 02/03/10 at UNC Pembroke L 80-89 895

* 02/06/10
ARMSTRONG ATLANTIC STATE
UNIV. L 61-63 750

* 02/10/10 at North Georgia W 81-56 398
* 02/13/10 CLAYTON STATE UNIVERSITY L 70-81 500
* 02/17/10 LANDER UNIVERSITY W 55-51 1675
* 02/20/10 AUGUSTA STATE L 60-77 2150
* 02/24/10 at Flagler L 63-72 1137
* 02/27/10 at Armstrong Atlantic L 76-78 516

03/03/10 at USC Aiken L 59-80 1898

* = Conference game



2009-2010 Francis Marion University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 10, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Boyd, Simel 18-16 494 27.4 80-161 .497 5-20 .250 36-69 .522 45 60 105 5.8 37 1 35 38 13 23 201 11.2
22 Anderson, Kaylan 18-15 441 24.5 59-158 .373 11-47 .234 55-76 .724 22 44 66 3.7 33 0 45 53 8 7 184 10.2
20 Robinson, Kendrick 18-16 420 23.3 55-151 .364 21-80 .263 34-46 .739 8 68 76 4.2 22 0 30 24 0 22 165 9.2
43 Smith, Andrew 18-16 350 19.4 49-103 .476 0-0 .000 20-37 .541 32 34 66 3.7 58 5 12 26 16 12 118 6.6
05 Julious, Bryant 18-6 329 18.3 37-91 .407 19-42 .452 21-30 .700 5 36 41 2.3 32 0 29 29 0 15 114 6.3
42 Turner, David 18-3 297 16.5 37-94 .394 11-37 .297 27-38 .711 17 43 60 3.3 40 0 21 27 6 16 112 6.2
02 Mains, Herman 18-3 288 16.0 45-99 .455 6-26 .231 13-20 .650 16 37 53 2.9 34 0 17 19 1 18 109 6.1
33 Faulkner, Robert 13-1 138 10.6 28-58 .483 6-13 .462 4-11 .364 8 27 35 2.7 39 1 3 22 8 11 66 5.1
23 Candelaria, Mike 18-11 377 20.9 29-72 .403 24-66 .364 8-11 .727 4 24 28 1.6 30 0 50 37 1 19 90 5.0
03 Gullatte, Edward 18-1 310 17.2 27-59 .458 1-8 .125 22-33 .667 14 32 46 2.6 42 2 33 20 4 29 77 4.3
44 Petreikis, Mindaugas 16-1 142 8.9 9-22 .409 0-0 .000 8-20 .400 14 10 24 1.5 20 0 5 17 3 5 26 1.6
30 Peterson, Andy 11-0 24 2.2 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.5 8 0 2 2 1 1 6 0.5
34 Sinkler, Mark 4-1 15 3.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
Total 18 3625 201.4 457-1076 .425 104-340 .306 251-395 .635 227 459 686 38.1 397 9 282 314 61 178 1269 70.50
Opponents 3625 201.4 408-991 .412 99-302 .328 318-471 .675 199 459 658 36.6 325 7 228 332 71 150 1233 68.50

Team Statistics FMU OPP
SCORING 1269 1233
    Points Per Game 70.5 68.5
    Scoring Margin 2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 457-1076 408-991
    Field Goal Pct .425 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-340 99-302
    3PT FG Pct .306 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 251-395 318-471
    FT Pct .635 .675
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 17.7
REBOUNDS 686 658
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 36.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 282 228
    Assists Per Game 15.7 12.7
TURNOVERS 314 332
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 18.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 178 150
    Steals Per Game 9.9 8.3
BLOCKS 61 71
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.9
ATTENDANCE 8,800 9,832
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-978 9-1,092
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Francis Marion 584 674 11 1269
Opponents 589 639 5 1233

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/09 USC AIKEN W 83-73 1100
01/02/10 UNC PEMBROKE W 67-64 503
01/06/10 at  Lander University W 82-58 310
01/09/10 at  Augusta State L 62-89 2301
01/13/10 at  USC Aiken W (OT) 77-71 2567
01/16/10 GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN ST. UNIV. W 68-60 600
01/17/10 COLUMBUS STATE UNIVERSITY W 65-62 505
01/23/10 FLAGLER COLLEGE W 83-51 1017
01/29/10 at  Georgia College L 61-71 833
01/31/10 at  University of Montevallo W 75-67 875
02/03/10 at  UNC Pembroke L 80-89 895
02/06/10 ARMSTRONG ATLANTIC STATE UNIV. L 61-63 750
02/10/10 at  North Georgia W 81-56 398
02/13/10 CLAYTON STATE UNIVERSITY L 70-81 500
02/17/10 LANDER UNIVERSITY W 55-51 1675
02/20/10 AUGUSTA STATE L 60-77 2150
02/24/10 at  Flagler L 63-72 1137
02/27/10 at  Armstrong Atlantic L 76-78 516


